

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2010	0-1065	Version: 1			
Туре:	Appointment-Requiring Vote			Status:	Died due to expiration of legislative council session	
File created:	10/26/2010			In control:	Committee on Hearings	
On agenda:				Final action:		
Enactment date:	:			Enactment #:		
Effective date:						
Title:	Resolution authorizing the appointment of Christine Mazza as a member to the Ethics Hearing Board of the City of Pittsburgh for a term to expire August 1, 2013.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	APPOINTMENTS AND RE-APPOINTMENTS					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2010-1065.doc					
Date	Ver.	Action B	у	Acti	on	Result
10/26/2010	1	City Co	uncil	Ret	erred for Interview	Pass

Resolution authorizing the appointment of Christine Mazza as a member to the Ethics Hearing Board of the City of Pittsburgh for a term to expire August 1, 2013.

October 22, 2010

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh 510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Dear President and Members of Council:

This letter is to **notify** you that I have made the following appointment as a member to the Ethics Hearing Board of the City of Pittsburgh, **pending your confirmation:**

Christine Mazza Term to Expire: August 1, 2013

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Luke Ravenstahl Mayor, City of Pittsburgh